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Examination Section of the college envisages the need for radical reforms in 
traditional examination and assessment system and is working towards evolving a 
credible, valid, effective and transparent evaluation system that responds confidently 
to the upcoming challenges and new demands. The college examination committee 
plans strategies and monitors implementation of useful examination practices at UG 
and PG departments of the college. It works as a student facilitation center to response 
promptly to student queries. The college examination section coordinates with the 
university examination section to ensure credibility and stability to examination 
System. 

In the strategics of examination section due importance is given to planning, 
preparation and execution. For well planning and better execution regular meetings of 
the committee were held during the reporting academic year under the guidance of the 
principal Dr. K. C. Mohite. Every meeting was held as per the agenda of the meeting 
along with the due consideration to the opinion of each committee member. The 
Principal's guidance, support and timely help made the entire process smooth and 
successful even in the critical phase of COVID 19. 

In the academic year 2020-21 due to the COVID 19 and lockdown the 
assessment part and face to face communication with the students became challenging 
one. The exam section used technology effectively to overcome these problems. As 
per the guidelines of the university the exam section of the college successfully 
planned and completed university examination, internal assessment, internal marks 
entry, results analysis, examination forms filling process, issuing hall tickets, 
dissemination of information to the students, student's grievances and guidance to 
teachers and non-teaching staff related to examination. 

In the critical phase due to COVID 19, offline and online university 
examination have been conducted from 12 October 2020 onward as per the time table 
provided by the university. The college exam department followed all the measures 
and 

precautions, the guidelines of the central government, state government, the 
university and the local authority. The First Year Exam 2013 Pattern has been 
conducted from 08 to 18 December 2020. The result in the examination was declared 
in stipulated time as per the guidelines of the university. All the internal examinations 
of the reporting academic year have been successfully conducted by the exam section. 

I extent a sense of gratitude to the managemernt, the principal, the faculty in 
charge, all teachers and the committee members for their valuable contribution and 
cooperation 



Final Year Students Result (excluding backlog students) 2020-21 

Program Program Name 
Code 

1027 

1027 

1027 

1027 

1027 

1027 

1027 

1052 

1062 

1062 

1062 

1062 

1095 

1092 

3571 

1827 

1828 

1256 

1225 

1259 

1228 

2707 

1185 

1182 

1203 

1183 

T.Y.B.A. History 
T.Y.B.A. Economics 

T.Y.B.A. Psychology 
T.Y.B.A. Hindi 

T.Y.B.A. English 
T.Y.B.A. Marathi 

T.Y.B.A. Geography 
T.Y.B.Com. 

T.Y.B.Sc. Physics 
T.Y.B.Sc. Chemistry 
T.Y.B.Sc. Botany 
T.Y.B.Sc. Mathematics 

T.Y.B.Sc. Computer 
Science 

T.Y.B.B.A. 

T.Y.B.B.A. (C.A.) 
T.Y.B.Voc. Renewable 

Energy 
T.Y.B.Voc.Retail 

Management 
M.Sc. Organic 
M.Sc. Analytical 

M.Sc. Physics 

M.Sc. Botany 

M.Sc. Geography 
M.A. Marathi 

M.A. Hindi 

M.A. English 
M.A. History 

Number of 
students 
appeared in 
the final year 
examination 

33 

37 

11 

19 

13 

21 

18 

254 

26 

73 

22 

6 

65 

67 

75 

15 

13 

24 

23 

10 

9 

9 

3 

4 

2 

Number of 
students 

passed in 
final year 
examination 

30 

36 

10 

19 

12 

16 

17 

247 

26 

72 

22 

6 

63 

66 

75 

15 

13 

23 

20 

11 

10 

8 

2 

Pass 

Percentage 

90.91 

97.30 

90.91 

100.00 

92.31 

76.19 

94.44 

97.24 

100.00 

98.63 

100.00 

100.00 

96.92 

98.51 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

95.83 

86.96 

100.00 

100.00 

77.78 

88.89 

66.67 

75.00 

50.00 



1117 

1206 

1238 

M.A. Economics 
M.Com. 

M.Sc. (Computer 
Science) 

Dr. B. K. Tambe 

College Examipatign Offiçer Colle�e Examiaion Officer 
Chandmal Tarachand Bora College 

ofArts, Commerce and Science 
Shirur, Dist. Pune 

Total 

20 

48 

940 

12 

43 

894 

60.00 

89.58 

100.00 

95.11 

Nale 
Dr. K.C. Mohite 

PYsebal 
Chandmal Tarachand Bora College 
ofArts, Commerce and Science 
Shtrur - Ghodnadi, District - Pune 
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